Sixth Supplemental to the

Offering Document

Of

Meezan Fixed Term Fund (MFTF)

Dated: June 12, 2023

Sixth Supplemental to the

Offering Document of Meezan Fixed Term Fund (MFTF)

MANAGED BY

AL MEEZAN INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED

[An Asset Management Company Registered under the Non-Banking Finance Companies (Establishment and Regulation) Rules, 2003]

The Meezan Fixed Term Fund (the Fund/the Scheme/the Trust/the Unit Trust/MFTF) has been established through a Trust Deed (the Deed) dated **05-April-2022** under the Sindh Trust Act, 2020 as amended vide Sindh Trusts (Amendment) Act, 2021 entered into and between Al Meezan Investment Management Limited, the Management Company, and Central Depository Company of Pakistan Limited, the Trustee and is authorized under the Non-Banking Finance Companies (Establishment and Regulation) Rules, 2003 (the "Rules") and Non-Banking Finance Companies and Notified Entities Regulations, 2008 ("Regulations").

Proposed Amendments to the Third Supplemental Offering Document (Consolidated)

1. Clause 1 Names & Benchmarks of Upcoming Plans- Clause 1 Names & Benchmarks of Upcoming Plans is being Amended & following insertion is being made:

The Management Company shall launch ten (10) plans namely: MPMP-III, MPMP-IV, MPMP- V, MPMP- VI, MPMP-VII, MPMP-VIII, MPMP-IX and MPMP-XI. and MPMP-XII

2. Clause 4 Bank Accounts - Clause 4 Bank Accounts is being Amended & following insertion is being made:

MPMP-XI	Bank Accounts:
	CDC Trustee-Meezan Fixed Term Fund – Meezan Paidar Munafa Plan-XI (MPMP-XI) or CDC Trustee
	-Meezan Funds.
	For Purchase of Units:
	Demand draft or Pay order in favor of: CDC Trustee – Meezan Fixed Term Fund– Meezan
	Paidar Munafa Plan - XI (MPMP – XI) or CDC Trustee–Meezan Funds.
	Online transfer to Bank Account(s) of: CDC Trustee – Meezan Fixed Term Fund – Meezan
	Paidar Munafa Plan - XI (MPMP – XI) or CDC Trustee–Meezan Funds.
	Cheque (account payee only marked in favor of): CDC Trustee – Meezan Fixed Term Fund
	– Meezan Paidar Munafa Plan - XI (MPMP – XI) or CDC Trustee–Meezan Funds.

MPMP-XII	Bank Accounts:
	CDC Trustee-Meezan Fixed Term Fund – Meezan Paidar Munafa Plan-XII (MPMP- XII) or CDC Trustee -Meezan Funds.
	For Purchase of Units:
	Demand draft or Pay order in favor of: CDC Trustee – Meezan Fixed Term Fund– Meezan Paidar Munafa Plan - XII (MPMP – XII) or CDC Trustee–Meezan Funds.
	Online transfer to Bank Account(s) of: CDC Trustee – Meezan Fixed Term Fund – Meezan Paidar Munafa Plan - XII (MPMP – XII) or CDC Trustee–Meezan Funds.
	Cheque (account payee only marked in favor of): CDC Trustee – Meezan Fixed Term Fund

– Meezan Paidar Munafa Plan - XII (MPMP – XII) or CDC Trustee–Meezan Funds.